BUTTERFIELD Frederic Augustus

Born: 14 Sep 1872 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 17 Aug 1960 (88) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery, cremated

WW1, enlisted 3 May 1916, L Cpl, 22" Reinforcements
Auckland Infantry Regiment, A Company

Father: Francis Johnson Butterfield 1838 - 1905
Mother: Catherine Frederick 1844 - 1934
Married: (1) 22 Dec 1898 Temuka, NZ
ERWOOD Edith

Born: 11 Dec 1867 Temuka, NZ

Died: 20 Aug 1919 (52) Taranaki, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: George Stanton Erwood 1827 - 1917
Mother: Maria Collins 1837 - 1904

Married: (2"%) 14 Sep 1920

Whitaker Clara May

Born: c 1888 Cumberworth, Yorkshire, England
Died: 13 Mar 1951 (63) Wellington, NZ

Divorced: 1938

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 7 Aug 1911

Fielder Henry

Born: c 1852 London, England
Died: 12 Jun 1915 (63) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (3™) 22 Mar 1939
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HUTTON Phoebe Maud

Born: c 1878 Holborn, Middlesex, England
Died: 11 Jan 1954 (76) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery

Father: Henry Hutton
Mother: Sarah Elizabeth Leno

Children:

Butterfield Frederic Eric

Born: 7 Jul 1899 Temuka, NZ
Died: 27 Mar 1981 (82) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Waimaire cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 14 Dec 1924 Christchurch, NZ
McMeekin Ruby May

Born: 10 Aug 1897 Stillwater, Grey, NZ
Died: 11 Jul 1988 (91) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Waimaire cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
Butterfield Kathleen Maud

Born: 1932

Died: 4 May 1965 (33) Wairoa, NZ
Buried: Wairoa, NZ cemetery

Married: (1% 1953

Waite Jack Hedley

Born:

Died: Hastings, NZ
Buried:

Married: (2"9)

Palmer Graham Philomen

Born: 8 Sep 1938 Takapau, NZ
Died: 26 Jun 1990 (52) Kaimai, NZ
Buried: Clifton cemetery, Bulls, NZ

Property:

Frederic Augustus:

Railway Block 1, Lot 43 1909 - 1917 (15)
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Railway Block 1, Lot 44
Railway Block 4, Lot 20

Edith:

Railway Block 4, Lot 20

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1914
1919

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1946
1949
1954
1957

1919
1928
1935
1938
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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Frederic Augustus

Dunedin
Temuka
Temuka
Waitotora
Wimbledon
Wimbledon
Lower Hutt
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Clive
Clive
Waipukurau
Waipukurau

Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Hotelkeeper

Hotelkeeper

Photographer
Photographer

Photographer
Photographer
Photographer

Photographer
Photographer
Retired
Retired

Frederic Eric

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Waipukurau

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electrical Engineer

Retired
Retired
Retired

1909 - 1917 (15)
1914 - 1920

1910 - 1911

Edith

Married
Married

Temuka
Waitotora

Wimbledown Married
Oeo (Tar.) Married

Clara
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Divorced
Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Phoebe
Clive Married
Clive Married

Ruby
ChCh Spinster
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married

Married

ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married



1978
1981

1949
1954
1957
1963

1969
1972
1978
1981

1969
1972
1978
1981
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Christchurch Retired
Jack Waite

Tomoana Cabinetmaker
Hastings Cabinetmaker
Hastings Carpenter
Hastings Carpenter
Hastings Carpenter
Hastings Carpenter
Hastings Carpenter
Hastings Carpenter

Graham Palmer

Hunterville
Hunterville

Pirinoa
Wairoa

Farm Manager

Shepherd

Stock Manager

Shop Owner

ChCh Married
ChCh Married
Kathleen
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Audrey
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Kathleen
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