BUTTERFIELD Frederic Augustus

Born: Died: Buried:	14 Sep 1872 17 Aug 1960 (88) Hastings, NZ cemetery, crem WW1, enlisted 3 May 1916, L Auckland Infantry Regiment,	_ Cpl, 22 nd Reinforcements
Father:	Francis Johnson Butterfield	1838 - 1905
Mother:	Catherine Frederick	1844 - 1934
Married: (1	st) 22 Dec 1898	Temuka, NZ
ERWOOD	Edith	
Born:	11 Dec 1867	Temuka, NZ
Died:	20 Aug 1919 (52)	Taranaki, NZ
Buried:	Te Henui cemetery, New Plyn	nouth, NZ
Father:	George Stanton Erwood	1827 - 1917
Mother:	Maria Collins	1837 - 1904

Married: (2nd) 14 Sep 1920

Whitaker Clara May

Born:	c 1888	Cumberworth, Yorkshire, England
Died:	13 Mar 1951 (63)	Wellington, NZ
Divorced:	1938	
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 7 Aug 1911

Fielder	Henry	
Born:	c 1852	London, England
Died:	12 Jun 1915 (63)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ

Married: (3rd) 22 Mar 1939

HUTTON **Phoebe Maud**

<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	c 1878 11 Jan 1954 (76) Hastings, NZ cemetery	Holborn, Middlesex, England Hastings, NZ
Father:	Henry Hutton	

Mother: Sarah Elizabeth Leno

Children:

Butterfield Frederic Eric 7 Jul 1899 Temuka, NZ Born: Christchurch, NZ Died: 27 Mar 1981 (82) Waimaire cemetery, Christchurch, NZ Buried: Christchurch, NZ

Married: 14 Dec 1924

McMeekin Ruby May

Born:	10 Aug 1897	Stillwater, Grey, NZ
Died:	11 Jul 1988 (91)	Christchurch, NZ
Buried:	Waimaire cemetery, C	Christchurch, NZ

Kathleen Maud

Butterfield

Born:	1932	
Died:	4 May 1965 (33)	Wairoa, NZ
Buried	I: Wairoa, NZ cemetery	

Married: (1st) 1953

Waite	Jack Hedley	
Born:		
Died:	Has	stings, NZ
Buried:		

Married: (2nd)

Palmer **Graham Philomen**

Born:	8 Sep 1938	Takapau, NZ
Died:	26 Jun 1990 (52)	Kaimai, NZ
Buried:	Clifton cemetery, Bulls, NZ	

Property:

Frederic Augustus:

Railway Block 1, Lot 43	
-------------------------	--

1909 - 1917 (15)

Railway Block 1, Lot 44 Railway Block 4, Lot 20

Edith:

Railway Block 4, Lot 20

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1909 - 1917 (15) 1914 - 1920

1910 - 1911

	Frederic A	ugustus	Editł	า
1896	Dunedin	Photographer		
1896	Temuka	Photographer		
1900	Temuka	Photographer	Temuka	Married
1905/06	Waitotora	Photographer	Waitotora	Married
1911	Wimbledon	Hotelkeeper		
1914	Wimbledon	Hotelkeeper	Wimbledow	n Married
1914	Lower Hutt	Photographer		
1919	Wellington	Photographer	Oeo (Tar.)	Married
			Clara	3
1928	Wellington	Photographer	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Photographer	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Photographer	Wellington	Divorced
1946			Wellington	Married
1949			Wellington	Married
			Phoe	ebe
1946	Clive	Photographer	Clive	Married
1949	Clive	Photographer	Clive	Married
1954	Waipukurau	Retired		
1957	Waipukurau	Retired		
	Frederic E	ric	Ruby	/
1919			ChCh	Spinster
1928	Christchurch	Electrical Engineer	ChCh	Married
1935	Christchurch	Electrical Engineer	ChCh	Married
1938	Christchurch	Electrical Engineer	ChCh	Married
1938	Waipukurau			Married
1946	Christchurch	Electrical Engineer	ChCh	Married
1949	Christchurch	Electrical Engineer	ChCh	Married
1954	Christchurch	Electrical Engineer	ChCh	Married
1957	Christchurch	Electrical Engineer	ChCh	Married
1963	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1969	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married

Retired

1972

Christchurch

Married

ChCh

1978 1981	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh ChCh	Married Married
	Jack Wait	e	Kath	nleen
1949	Tomoana	Cabinetmaker		
1954	Hastings	Cabinetmaker	Hastings	Married
1957	Hastings	Carpenter	Hastings	Married
1963	Hastings	Carpenter	-	
	-		Aud	rey
1969	Hastings	Carpenter	Hastings	Married
1972	Hastings	Carpenter	Hastings	Married
1978	Hastings	Carpenter	Hastings	Married
1981	Hastings	Carpenter	Hastings	Married
	-		5	

Graham Palmer

1969	Hunterville	Farm Manager
1972	Hunterville	Shepherd
1978	Pirinoa	Stock Manager
1981	Wairoa	Shop Owner

Kathleen